MAY 13, 2025

APPROVAL OF BID
VARIOUS SCHOOLS

The following resolution was offered by and seconded by
, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Jefferson County Public Schools for Paving
Package II at Various Schools and;

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning, bids were received, publicly opened
and read aloud on April 22, 2025 and;

WHEREAS, five (5) contractors bid for multiple prime contracts which includes the furnishing of all
labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and material
required to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bid submitted and recommended by
the Architect for this project:

Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. 523,855
4515 Bishop Lane, Suite A
Louisville, KY 40218

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. 216,000
263 Eiler Ave
Louisville, KY 40214

Wingham Paving, Inc. 33,880
6802 Decker Lane
Charlestown, IN 47111

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash - General Fund.

Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the Superintendent that a contract be
awarded to the qualified bidders.

Respectfully,
Martin A. Pollio
Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson
County Board of Education on __May 13, 2025 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:
PASSED AND APPROVED:




SCHOOLS

Ballard HS

Blake ES

Chancey ES/Wilhoit BC
Fairdale ES
Goldsmith ES
Hazelwood ES
Jeffersontown ES
Lees Lane BC
Rangeland ES

St. Matthews ES
TOTAL CONTRACT

Participation by Minority/Women Business
Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. 86% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $73,340

Minority

0%

Women

14%

Wingham Paving, Inc. 95% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $1,694

Minority

0%

Women

0%

BID TABULATION

PAVING PACKAGE II
AT
VARIOUS SCHOOLS
MAY 13, 2025
FLYNN HALL LOUISVILLE
BROTHERS CONTRACTING PAVING
37,260 37,700 49,000
88,000 94,250 113,500
170,500 202,000 234,000
100,600 116,950 146,800
43,500 78,900 96,000
89,500 112,100 145,000
81,955 102,800 117,500
54,200 48,000 61,500
62,100 67,200 101,000
65,200 79,400 91,000
523,855

RIVERSIDE
PAVING

34,800
86,000
175,000
104,000
69,615
85,000
98,000
45,000
69,000
78,783
216,000

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. 89% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract $23,760

Minority

11%

Women

0%

WINGHAM
PAVING

33,880
95,000
195,020
105,370
57,790
92,240
88,170
45,470
63,315
68,400
33,880



