MAY 13, 2025

APPROVAL OF BID VARIOUS SCHOOLS

	The	following	resolution , that;	was	offered	by			and	seconded	by
Packag		REAS, plans Various Sc	and specific hools and;	ations	were prep	pared b	y Jefferso	n County	Public Sc	hools for Pa	aving
and re			thorization of 22, 2025 and		rector of	Facility	Planning,	bids were	received,	publicly op	ened
labor,			5) contractor ted work to o					which ind	cludes the	furnishing	of all
require			oid includes s project, and		b-contract	ors, al	owances,	types of	equipme	nt and ma	terial
the Ar		REAS, the fo	llowing is a s ject:	stateme	ent of the	lowest	qualified	bid submi	tted and r	ecommende	ed by
	4515	Brothers Co Bishop Lane ville, KY 402		C.				523,855			
	263 E	side Paving iler Ave ville, KY 402	& Contracting	ј Со., I	nc.			216,000			
	6802	nam Paving, Decker Land estown, IN 4	е					33,880			
	WHER	REAS, this w	ork is to be f	inance	d by the C	ash - G	Seneral Fu	nd.			
		his Board d he qualified	oes hereby a bidders.	pprove	the recor	mmenda	ation of th	e Superin	tendent th	nat a contra	ct be
		M	espectfully, lartin A. Pollic uperintender								
S	ecreta	ry, Board of	Education	<u> </u>		Chairr	nan, Boar	d of Educa	ation		
			Chairman poon on May						lution befo	ore the Jeffe	erson
VOTIN	G AYE	:									
VOTIN	G NAY	:									
PASSE	D AND	APPROVED	:								

BID TABULATION

PAVING PACKAGE II

\mathbf{AT}

VARIOUS SCHOOLS

MAY 13, 2025

SCHOOLS	FLYNN BROTHERS	HALL CONTRACTING	LOUISVILLE PAVING	RIVERSIDE PAVING	WINGHAM PAVING
Ballard HS	37,260	37,700	49,000	34,800	33,880
Blake ES	88,000	94,250	113,500	86,000	95,000
Chancey ES/Wilhoit BC	170,500	202,000	234,000	175,000	195,020
Fairdale ES	100,600	116,950	146,800	104,000	105,370
Goldsmith ES	43,500	78,900	96,000	69,615	57,790
Hazelwood ES	89,500	112,100	145,000	85,000	92,240
Jeffersontown ES	81,955	102,800	117,500	98,000	88,170
Lees Lane BC	54,200	48,000	61,500	45,000	45,470
Rangeland ES	62,100	67,200	101,000	69,000	63,315
St. Matthews ES	65,200	79,400	91,000	78,783	68,400
TOTAL CONTRACT	523,855			216,000	33,880

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. 86% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract \$73,340				
Minority	0%			
Women	14%			

Wingham Paving, Inc. 95% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract \$1,694			
Minority		0%	
Women		0%	

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. 89% Self-Performed

Amount Available to Subcontract \$23,760			
Minority	11%		
Women	0%		